
SENIOR CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 ALENKA ARTNIK SLOVENIA 116 116 0 116 GOLD MEDAL

2 ALESSIA ZECCHINI ITALY 109 109 0 109 SILVER MEDAL

3 ALICE MODOLO FRANCE 93 93 0 93 BRONZE MEDAL

4 ŞAHIKA ERCÜMEN TÜRKIYE 94 92 3 89 EARLY TURN

5 ENCHANTE GALLARDO USA 85 85 0 85

6 ANNA-KARINA SCHMITT GERMANY 82 82 0 82

7 LAIA SOPEÑA SPAIN 81 81 0 81

7 IRENA VANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC 81 81 0 81

9 KATERYNA SADURSKA UKRAINE 89 84 6 78 EARLY TURN

9 ÉVA ANDRÉ FRANCE 78 78 0 78

11 TALYA DAVIDOFF SOUTH AFRICA 77 77 0 77 CR

12 FAYROUZ EL MEHDAWI GREECE 72 72 0 72

13 SANDA DELIJA CROATIA 71 71 0 71

14 KRISTIN KUBA USA 82 74 9 65 EARLY TURN

14 MARIA BOBELA POLAND 65 65 0 65

16 YASEMIN ULUCAN TÜRKIYE 70 64 7 57 EARLY TURN

17 SIMONA AUTERI ITALY 91 73 19 54 EARLY TURN

17 VERA GIAMPIETRO SWITZERLAND 67 61 7 54 EARLY TURN

24 MARCELA AVILA LOPEZ COLOMBIA 50 50 0 50

25 AMBER BOURKE AUSTRALIA 70 57 14 43 EARLY TURN

26 ALICE SIMONS USA 55 49 7 42 EARLY TURN

27 RANALINA ALIM EGYPT 40 40 0 40

28 NITZAN KATZ ISRAEL 70 54 17 37 EARLY TURN

28 SALMA SHAKER SAUDI ARABIA 37 37 0 37

28 ROWAIDA ALERWI SAUDI ARABIA 37 37 0 37

31 MONICA DYBVIK NORWAY 34 34 0 34

32 RIM SAYEGH LEBANON 32 32 0 32

33 LENA JOVANOVIC BALTA SERBIA 76 48 29 19 EARLY TURN

34 SIRI ØSTVOLD NORWAY 34 24 11 13 EARLY TURN

35 ISABEL SANCHEZ ARAN SPAIN 78 17 62 0 EARLY TURN

LUJAIN TALAL SAUDI ARABIA 38 0 0 DQ= PULLING

MARIANNA GILLESPIE FRANCE 100 0 0 0 DNS

03 OCT. 2022 CWT (CONSTANT WEIGHT) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022
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03 OCT. 2022 CWT (CONSTANT WEIGHT) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

SENIOR CATEGORY MEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 ARNAUD JERALD FRANCE 123 123 0 123
GOLD MEDAL

2 DAVIDE CARRERA ITALY 121 121 0 121 SILVER MEDAL

3 ANTONIO MOGAVERO ITALY 113 113 0 113 BRONZE MEDAL

4 STÉPHANE TOURREAU FRANCE 112 111 2 109 EARLY TURN

4 TORY GEORGE USA 109 109 0 109 CR

6 MATHIEU MARAIO FRANCE 105 105 0 105

6 PEPE SALCEDO MEXICO 105 105 0 105

8 CHAVASSE DIMITRI FRANCE 101 95 7 88 EARLY TURN

9 JAKOB BAKKER DENMARK 85 85 0 85

9 VITOMIR MARICIC CROATIA 85 85 0 85

11 JESPER LAURIDSEN DENMARK 82 82 0 82

11 EUGEN GOETTLING AUSTRIA 82 82 0 82

13 METE MORDAG TÜRKIYE 81 81 0 81

14 PIOTR BŁASZCZAK POLSKA 80 80 0 80

15 MARCK BOU MANSOUR LEBANON 79 79 0 79

16 YAQOUB BENJABAL KUWAIT 76 76 0 76

17 JOHN MUNOZ COLOMBIA 80 76 5 71 EARLY TURN

18 ERIK DONATHAN USA 80 74 7 67 EARLY TURN

19 ISHAQ ABDULKHALIQ AFGHANISTAN 65 65 0 65

20 ANTHONY WAGNER GERMANY 62 62 0 62

21 VIDAR HOLMEN NORWAY 61 61 0 61

22 DANIEL SMITH GBR 60 60 0 60

22 DOMINIK KRZYWIECKI POLAND 62 60 3 57 EARLY TURN

24 NENAD PAVKOVIC SERBIA 55 55 0 55

25 DANIEL KWOK SINGAPORE 51 51 0 51

26 REZA ZANDI IRAN 71 61 11 50 EARLY TURN

27 LANCE LEE DAVIS USA 70 60 11 49 EARLY TURN

27 MINJA MARINKOVIĆ GERMANY 56 53 4 49 EARLY TURN

29 ELYAS ALMADANI SAUDI ARABIA 45 45 0 45

29 ALHASAN JIMAN SAUDI ARABIA 45 45 0 45

31 OSAMA JOUHARI SAUDI ARABIA 44 44 0 44

32 SHADI TURK SYRIA 60 52 9 43 EARLY TURN

33 TARIQ ALZUHAIRI SAUDI ARABIA 40 40 0 40

33 OSAMA HUMAID PALESTINE 40 40 0 40

33 WISSAM SFEILE SIERRALEONE 40 40 0 40
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03 OCT. 2022 CWT (CONSTANT WEIGHT) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

36 KLAUS SIMONSEN DENMARK 55 47 9 38 EARLY TURN

37 SADEGH RAHNAMA IRAN 60 49 12 37 EARLY TURN

38 FAHAD ALGOSAIBI SAUDI ARABIA 44 38 7 31 EARLY TURN

39 HOSSEIN ABGOON IRAN 57 43 15 28 EARLY TURN

40 HAMAD ALKANDARI KUWAIT 77 44 34 10 EARLY TURN

LUIS FARIÑA RODRÍGUEZ SPAIN 90 90 0 0 BO=SURFACE

ABDELATIF ALOUACH FRANCE 126 0 0 0 BO=UNDER WATER

DANIEL KOVAL USA 110 0 0 0 BO= UNDER WATER

WALID BOUDHIAF TUNISIA 116 116 0 0 BO= UNDER WATER

VINCENZO FERRI ITALY 113 113 0 0 BO= UNDER WATER

PETAR KLOVAR CROATIA 60 0 0 0 DNS

AMIN JADIDI IRAN 66 0 0 DNS

ABDULLAH ALOMRAN KUWAIT 65 0 0 DNS

MASTER 50-54 AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 BIRGÜL ERKEN TÜRKIYE 60 60 0 60
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

MASTER 50-54 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 JESPER STECHMANN DENMARK 98 98 0 98
GOLD MEDAL 

WORLD RECORD

2 CHRISTIAN VOGLER FRANCE 91 91 0 91 SILVER MEDAL

3 PETER MUNK TRUELSEN DENMARK 64 64 0 64 BRONZE MEDAL

4 BIROL ÖZBEK TÜRKIYE 56 56 0 56

5 AVI KLEYMAN USA 54 54 0 54

6 CEMAL YURTERI TÜRKIYE 60 54 7 47 EARLY TURN

7 TOMASZ UFLEWSKI POLAND 45 45 0 45

MASTER 55-59 AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 JENNIFER BRANT USA 47 43 5 38 GOLD MEDAL
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03 OCT. 2022 CWT (CONSTANT WEIGHT) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

MASTER 55-59 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 PETE BOTMAN NETHERLANDS 100 100 0 100
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 DAVID MELLOR UNITED KINGDOM 78 78 0 78 SILVER MEDAL 

3 QUINN RIORDAN USA 49 45 5 40
BRONZE MEDAL

EARLY TURN

4 MATT BROWN USA 62 49 13 36 EARLY TURN

JENS STOETZNER GERMANY 84 84 0 0 DQ= NO PROTOKOL

MASTER 60-64 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 KARSTEN MOHR GERMANY 70 70 0 70
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

1 CHRISTOPHE DROMARD FRANCE 70 70 0 70
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

SAUVEUR LOCOCO FRANCE 84 84 0 0 BO=SURFACE

MASTER 70+ AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 ANNABEL EDWARDS USA 35 0 0 BO=  SURFACE
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SENIOR CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 KATERYNA SADURSKA UKRAINE 92 92 0 92 GOLD MEDAL

2 IRENA VANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC 83 83 0 83 SILVER MEDAL

3 SANDA DELIJA CROATIA 81 81 0 81 BRONZE MEDAL 

4 ISABEL, SANCHEZ-ARAN SPAIN 79 79 0 79

5 ENCHANTE GALLARDO USA 90 82 9 73 EARLY TURN

6 FAYROUZ EL MEHDAWI GREECE 72 72 0 72

6 AMBER BOURKE AUSTRALIA 72 72 0 72

8 KATHLEEN GREUBEL GERMANY 70 70 0 70

9 MARIA BOBELA POLAND 69 69 0 69

10 TALYA DAVIDOFF SOUTH AFRICA 68 68 0 68 CR

11 RUTH OSBORN GREAT BRITAIN 76 71 6 65 EARLY TURN

12 LAIA SOPEÑA SPAIN 62 62 0 62

12 HENGEN MYLENE BELGIUM 62 62 0 62

14 ALICE SIMONS USA 60 60 0 60

15 VERA GIAMPIETRO SWITZERLAND 62 58 5 53 EARLY TURN

16 ROWAIDA ALERWI SAUDI ARABIA 50 50 0 50

17 LENA JOVANOVIC BALTA SERBIA 72 60 13 47 EARLY TURN

18 MARCELA AVILA LOPEZ COLOMBIA 50 48 3 45 EARLY TURN

19 RANALINA ALIM EGYPT 40 40 0 40

19 SALMA SHAKER SAUDI ARABIA 40 40 0 40

21 SHLOMIT WALLERSTEIN ISRAEL 67 53 15 38 EARLY TURN

22 MONICA DYBVIK NORWAY 35 35 0 35

23 LUJAIN ALAHMADI SAUDI ARABIA 30 30 0 30

24 SIRI ØSTVOLD NORWAY 33 28 6 22 EARLY TURN

25 RIM SAYEGH LEBANON 32 20 13 7 EARLY TURN

FATIMA KOROK HUNGARY 102 0 0
BO= UNDER 

WATER

ALESSIA ZECCHINI ITALY 102 0 0
BO= UNDER 

WATER

ŞAHIKA ERCUMEN TURKIYE 92 0 0 DNS

YASEMIN ULUCAN TURKIYE 56 0 0 DNS

KRISTINE ZIPFEL NORWAY 50 0 0 DNS

04 OCT.2022  FIM (FREE IMMERSION) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022
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04 OCT.2022  FIM (FREE IMMERSION) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

SENIOR CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 PETAR KLOVAR CROATIA 132 132 0 132
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 GUILLAUME BOURDILA FRANCE 110 110 0 110 SILVER MEDAL

2 VITOMIR MARICIC CROATIA 110 110 0 110 SILVER MEDAL

4 TORY GEORGE USA 104 104 0 104 CR

4 MATEUSZ MALINA POLAND 121 113 9 104 EARLY TURN

6 EUGEN GOETTLING AUSTRIA 102 102 0 102

7 MATHIEU MARAIO FRANCE 101 101 0 101

8 PIOTR BŁASZCZAK POLSKA 85 85 0 85

9 ERIK DONATHAN USA 84 84 0 84

9 JOHN MUNOZ COLOMBIA 84 84 0 84

11 JAKOB BAKKER DENMARK 82 82 0 82

11 JESPER LAURIDSEN DENMARK 82 82 0 82

13 ANTHONY WAGNER GERMAY 74 74 0 74

14 VIDAR HOLMEN NORWAY 73 73 0 73

15 AMIN JADIDI IRAN 70 70 0 70

15 CHRISTOPHER FRIEDRICH AUSTRIA 70 70 0 70

17 GORKEM GEDIK TURKIYE 68 68 0 68

18 OMAR AL GHAILANI OMAN 106 87 19 67 EARLY TURN

19 DOMINIK KRZYWIECKI POLAND 66 66 0 66

20 ABDULLAH ALOMRAN KUWAIT 65 65 0 65

20 SHADI TURK SYRIA 65 65 0 65

22 DANIEL SMITH GREAT BRITAIN 62 62 0 62

23 HASSAN ALSHARRAH KUWAIT 81 71 11 60 EARLY TURN

23 ISHAQ ABDULKHALIQ AFGHANISTAN 60 60 0 60

25 REZA ZANDI IRAN 58 58 0 58

26 SADEGH.RAHNAMA IRAN 53 53 0 53

26 NENAD PAVKOVIC SERBIA 62 58 5 53 EARLY TURN

28 TARIQ ALZUHAIRI SAUDI ARABIA 50 50 0 50

29 HAMAD ALKANDARI KUWAIT 50 50 0 50

29 HAZEM AL SULAIMANI SAUDI ARABIA 50 50 0 50

31 KLAUS SIMONSEN DENMARK 56 53 4 49 EARLY TURN

31 OSAMA JOUHARI SAUDI ARABIA 49 49 0 49

33 ALHASAN JIMAN SAUDI ARABIA 47 47 0 47

34 HOSSEIN ABGOON IRAN 45 45 0 45
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04 OCT.2022  FIM (FREE IMMERSION) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

34 NAZAR LEVYTSKYI UKRAINE 45 45 0 45

36 OSAMA HUMAID PALESTINE 42 42 0 42

37 ELYAS ALMADANI SAUDI ARABIA 40 40 0 40

37 WISSAM SFEILE SIERRA LEONE 40 40 0 40

39 FAHAD ALGOSAIBI SAUDI ARABIA 49 43 7 36 EARLY TURN

40 DANIEL KWOK SINGAPORE 51 22 30 -8 EARLY TURN

PEPE SALCEDO MEXICO 105 105 0 0
BO= UNDER 

WATER

RUSTEM DERIN TURKIYE 97 0 0 DNS

GARY MCGRATH GREAT BRITAIN 70 0 0 DNS

MARCK BOU MANSOUR LEBANON 46 0 0 DNS

MASTER 50-54 AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 NINA MCGOWAN IRELAND 40 40 0 40 GOLD MEDAL

MASTER 50-54 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 CHRISTIAN VOGLER FRANCE 95 95 0 95
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 JESPER STECHMANN DENMARK 103 95 9 86
SILVER MEDAL

EARLY TURN

3 TOMASZ UFLEWSKI POLAND 61 61 0 61 BRONZE MEDAL

3 PETER MUNK TRUELSEN DENMARK 61 61 0 61 BRONZE MEDAL

5 BIROL ÖZBEK TURKIYE 60 60 0 60

6 AVI KLEYMAN USA 56 56 0 56

7 CEMAL YURTERI TURKIYE 60 0 0 DNS

MASTER 55-59 AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 JENNIFER BRANT USA 43 34 10 24
GOLD MEDAL 

EARLY TURN

MASTER 55-59 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 PETE BOTMAN NETHERLANDS 96 96 0 96
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 DAVID MELLOR GREAT BRITAIN 88 88 0 88 SILVER MEDAL

3 JENS STOETZNER GERMANY 82 82 0 82 BRONZE MEDAL

4 MATT BROWN USA 55 55 0 55
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04 OCT.2022  FIM (FREE IMMERSION) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

5 QUINN RIORDAN USA 47 47 0 47

6 XAVIER DARU FRANCE 80 15 66 0 EARLY TURN

MASTER 60-64 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 KARSTEN MOHR GERMANY 75 75 0 75
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 MILTON DRAGESET USA 41 19 23 0 EARLY TURN

MASTER 65-69 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 CHRISTOPHE DROMARD FRANCE 65 65 0 65
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

SAUVEUR LOCOCO FRANCE 75 0 0 DNS

MASTER 70+ AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTICE

1 ANNABEL EDWARDS USA 41 41 0 41 GOLD MEDAL
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SENIOR CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 KATERYNA SADURSKA UKRAINE 70 70 0 70 GOLD MEDAL

2 AMBER BOURKE AUSTRALIA 65 65 0 65 SILVER MEDAL

3 FATIMA KOROK HUNGARY 63 63 0 63 BRONZE MEDAL

4 SANDA DELIJA CROATIA 60 60 0 60

5 TALYA DAVIDOFF SOUTH AFRICA 53 53 0 53 CR

6 ISABEL SANCHEZ-ARAN SPAIN 52 52 0 52

7 ENCHANTE GALLARDO USA 51 51 0 51

8 IRENA VANOVA CZECH REPUBLIC 50 50 0 50

9 ALICE SIMONS USA 45 45 0 45

10 ANNA ILIADOU GREECE 43 43 0 43

11 MARIA BOBELA POLAND 40 40 0 40

11 VERA GIAMPIETRO SWITZERLAND 40 40 0 40

11 MARCELA AVILA LOPEZ COLOMBIA 40 40 0 40

11 RANALINA ALIM EGYPT 40 40 0 40

15 KATHLEEN GREUBEL GERMANY 52 43 10 33 EARLY TURN

16 LAIA SOPEÑA SPA SPAIN 47 35 13 22 EARLY TURN

16 ROWAIDA ALERWI SAUDI ARABIA 22 22 0 22

16 SALMA SHAKER SAUDI ARABIA 22 22 0 22

19 SIRI ØSTVOLD NORWAY 28 22 7 15 EARLY TURN

20 MONICA DYBVIK NORWAY 11 11 0 11

21 RIM SAYEGH LEBANON 17 10 8 2 EARLY TURN

RUTH OSBORN GREAT BRITAIN 56 56 0 0
DQ= SURFACE 

PROTOCOL

ALESSIA ZECCHINI ITALY 71 71 0 0 BO= SURFACE

AGATA ZAŁĘCKA POLAND 52 52 0 0
BO= UNDER 

WATER

ŞAHIKA ERCUMEN TURKIYE 64 0 0 DNS

SENIOR CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 PETAR KLOVAR CROATIA 94 94 0 94
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 MATEUSZ MALINA POLAND 87 87 0 87 SILVER MEDAL

3 ANTONIO MOGAVERO ITALY 79 79 0 79 BRONZE MEDAL

4 DAVIDE CARRERA ITALY 73 73 0 73

5 GORKEM GEDIK TÜRKİYE 67 67 0 67

06 OCT.2022 - CNF (CONSTANT WEIGHT NO FINS) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

1



06 OCT.2022 - CNF (CONSTANT WEIGHT NO FINS) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

5 METE MORDAG TÜRKİYE 67 67 0 67

7 JESPER LAURIDSEN DENMARK 63 63 0 63

7 EUGEN GOETTLING AUSTRIA 63 63 0 63

9 JAKOB BAKKER DENMARK 60 60 0 60

9 PIOTR BLASZCZAK POLAND 60 60 0 60

11 LANCE LEE DAVIS USA 75 67 9 58 EARLY TURN

12 DANIEL SMITH UNITED KINGDOM 55 55 0 55

13 ANTHONY WAGNER GERMANY 54 54 0 54

14 YAQOUB BEN JABAL KUWAIT 53 53 0 53

15 REZA ZANDI IRAN 50 50 0 50

15 VIDAR HOLMEN NORWAY 50 50 0 50

17 AMIN JADIDI IRAN 46 46 0 46

18 FAHAD ALGOSAIBI SAUDI ARABIA 45 45 0 45

18 FLORIAN BURGHARDT SWITZERLAND 60 53 8 45 EARLY TURN

20 KLAUS SIMONSEN DENMARK 43 43 0 43

21 ISHAQ ABDULKHALIQ AFGHANISTAN 42 42 0 42

22 NENAD PAVKOVIC SERBIA 60 51 10 41 EARLY TURN

22 DANIEL KWOK SINGAPORE 41 41 0 41

24 ELYAS ALMADANI SAUDI ARABIA 40 40 0 40

25 DOMINIK KRZYWIECKI POLAND 53 46 8 38 EARLY TURN

26 SADEGH RAHNAMA IRAN 35 35 0 35

27 OSAMA HUMAID PALESTINE 25 25 0 25

ABDELATIF ALOUACH FRANCE 86 86 0 0
DQ= SURFACE 

PROTOCOL

VITOMIR MARICIC CROATIA 82 25 58 0 EARLY TURN

SHADI TURK SYRIA 35 35 0 0
DQ= SURFACE 

PROTOCOL

WISSAM SFEILE SIERRALEONE 30 0 0 DNS

JOHN MUNOZ COLOMBIA 64 0 0 DNS

MASTER 50-54 AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 BİRGÜL ERKEN TÜRKİYE 33 33 0 33 GOLD MEDAL

NINA MCGOWAN IRELAND 44 44 0 0
BO=UNDER 

WATER
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06 OCT.2022 - CNF (CONSTANT WEIGHT NO FINS) RESULTS

CMAS 2022 FREE DIVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OUTDOOR
KAŞ-ANTALYA-TÜRKİYE
01-08 OCTOBER 2022

MASTER 50-54 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 JESPER STECHMANN DENMARK 72 72 0 72
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 BİROL ÖZBEK TÜRKİYE 56 56 0 56 SILVER MEDAL

3 PETER MUNK TRUELSEN DENMARK 42 42 0 42 BRONZE MEDAL

TOMASZ UFLEWSKI POLAND 41 0 0 DQ= PULLED  ROPE

AVI KLEYMAN USA 25 0 0 DNS

MASTER 55-59 AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 JENNIFER BRANT USA 27 27 0 0
DQ= SURFACE 

PROTOCOL

MASTER 55-59 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 PETE BOTMAN NETHERLANDS 70 70 0 70
GOLD MEDAL

WORLD RECORD

2 JENS STOETZNER GERMANY 68 68 0 68 SILVER MEDAL

3 DAVID MELLOR GREAT BRITAIN 58 58 0 58 BRONZE MEDAL

4 MATT BROWN USA 52 52 0 52

5 QUINN RIORDAN USA 43 38 6 32 EARLY TURN

MASTER 60-64 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 MILTON DRAGESET USA 33 33 0 33 GOLD MEDAL

2 KARSTEN MOHR GERMANY 28 28 0 28 SILVER MEDAL

MASTER 65-69 AGE CATEGORY MEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 CHRISTOPHE DROMARD FRANCE 40 40 0 40 GOLD MEDAL

MASTER 70+ AGE CATEGORY WOMEN

NU NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TARGET 

DEPTH
PERFORMANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY

FINAL 

RESULTS
NOTE

1 ANNABEL EDWARDS USA 27 24 4 20
GOLD MEDAL 

EARLY TURN
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